



PART I (Rupees in Lakhs except share data)
Statement of Consolidated Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Nine Months ended 31st December, 2014

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended			Nine Months ended		Previous year ended
		31.12.2014	30.09.2014	31.12.2013	31.12.2014	31.12.2013	31.03.2014
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
1	Revenue from operations						
	(a) Income from operations	2,232.78	1,818.97	616.70	5,064.89	1,763.97	2,396.83
	(b) Other operating income	-	-	-	-	-	-
	Total Revenue from operations (a+b)	2,232.78	1,818.97	616.70	5,064.89	1,763.97	2,396.83
2	Expenses						
	(a) Cost of operations	1,480.16	1,077.98	-	2,558.14	-	-
	(b) Employee benefits expense	44.56	46.54	54.93	143.06	165.91	216.71
	(c) Depreciation and amortization expense	127.16	114.19	80.83	338.75	236.10	320.96
	(d) Other expenditure	132.31	332.33	315.53	1,156.18	1,099.14	1,454.31
	Total expenses (a+b+c+d)	1,784.19	1,571.04	451.29	4,196.13	1,501.15	1,991.98
3	Profit / (Loss) from operations before other income, finance costs and exceptional items (1-2)	448.59	247.93	165.41	868.76	262.82	404.85
4	Other Income	27.42	37.71	(14.26)	66.99	128.88	78.48
5	Profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities before finance costs and exceptional items (3+4)	476.01	285.64	151.15	935.75	391.70	483.33
6	Finance cost	-	-	0.04	-	0.07	0.07
7	Profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities after finance costs but before exceptional items (5-6)	476.01	285.64	151.11	935.75	391.63	483.26
8	Exceptional item	-	-	-	-	-	-
9	Profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities before tax (7-8)	476.01	285.64	151.11	935.75	391.63	483.26
10	Tax expense	62.61	27.51	17.31	157.13	43.51	(86.97)
11	Net Profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities after tax (9-10)	413.40	258.13	133.80	778.62	348.12	570.23
12	Extraordinary items (net of tax expense Rs. in lakhs)	-	-	-	-	-	585.14
13	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (11-12)	413.40	258.13	133.80	778.62	348.12	(14.91)
14	Share of profit / (loss) of associates	-	-	-	-	-	-
15	Minority Interest	-	-	-	-	-	-
16	Net Profit / (Loss) after taxes, minority interest and share of profit / (loss) of associates (13-14-15)	413.40	258.13	133.80	778.62	348.12	(14.91)
17	Paid-up equity share capital (Face value of Rs. 10/- each per share)	2,127.26	2,127.26	2,100.40	2,127.26	2,100.40	2,100.40
18	Reserve excluding Revaluation Reserves as per balance sheet of previous accounting year	-	-	-	-	-	338.85
19.i	Earnings per share (before extraordinary items) (of Rs. 10/- each) (not annualised):						338.85
	(a) Basic	1.94	1.22	0.64	3.66	1.67	2.73
	(b) Diluted	1.94	1.22	0.64	3.66	1.67	2.73
19.ii	Earnings per share (after extraordinary items) (of Rs. 10/- each) (not annualised):						
	(a) Basic	1.94	1.22	0.64	3.66	1.67	(0.07)
	(b) Diluted	1.94	1.22	0.64	3.66	1.67	(0.07)

PART II Select Information for the Quarter and Nine Months ended 31st December, 2014

	Particulars	Quarter Ended			Nine Months ended		Previous year ended
		31.12.2014	30.09.2014	31.12.2013	31.12.2014	31.12.2013	31.03.2014
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
A	PARTICULARS OF SHAREHOLDING						
1	Public shareholding						
	- Number of shares	9,624,101	9,624,101	7,555,476	9,624,101	7,555,476	8,555,476
	- Percentage of shareholding	45.24	45.24	35.97	45.24	35.97	39.78
2	Promoters and Promoter Group Shareholding						
	a) Pledged / Encumbered						
	- Number of shares	-	-	-	-	-	-
	- Percentage of shares (as a % of the total shareholding of promoter and promoter group)	-	-	-	-	-	-
	- Percentage of shares (as a % of the total share capital of the company)	-	-	-	-	-	-
	b) Non - encumbered						
	- Number of shares	11,648,519	11,648,519	13,448,519	11,648,519	13,448,519	12,648,519
	- Percentage of shares (as a % of the total shareholding of promoter and promoter group)	100%	100%	100%	100%	100%	100%
	- Percentage of shares (as a % of the total share capital of the company)	54.76	54.76	64.03	54.76	64.03	60.22

STAMPEDE CAPITAL Limited

8-2-686/8/B/1, 3rd Floor, GAMUT Square, Road No 12, Banjara Hills, Hyderabad - 500034. Telangana, India.

Ph: +91 40 2354 0764/65, +91 40 2354 7775, Fax: +91 40 2354 0763. CIN: L67120TG1995PLC020170

www.stampdecap.com | info@stampdecap.com





Particulars	3 Months ended (31/12/2014)
B INVESTOR COMPLAINTS	
Pending at the beginning of the quarter	Nil
Received during the quarter	Nil
Disposed off during the quarter	Nil
Remaining unresolved at the end of the quarter	Nil

SEGMENT REPORT							(Rupees in Lakhs)
Particulars	Quarter Ended			Nine Months ended		Previous year ended	
	31.12.2014	30.09.2014	31.12.2013	31.12.2014	31.12.2013	31.03.2014	
	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)	
1 Segment Revenue							
a) Currency and Capital Market	191.42	136.35	166.54	494.35	473.75	645.26	
b) Financial Cloud Services	2,041.36	1,682.62	450.16	4,570.54	1,290.22	1,751.57	
Total	2,232.78	1,818.97	616.70	5,064.89	1,763.97	2,396.83	
Less: Inter Segment Revenues	-	-	-	-	-	-	
Net Revenues	2,232.78	1,818.97	616.70	5,064.89	1,763.97	2,396.83	
2 Segment Results							
(Profit/(Loss) before tax and interest from each segment)							
a) Currency and Capital Market	59.38	25.42	77.03	105.71	194.93	47.95	
b) Financial Cloud Services	416.63	260.22	74.12	830.04	196.77	(149.76)	
Total	476.01	285.64	151.15	935.75	391.70	(101.81)	
Less:							
i. Interest	-	-	0.04	-	0.07	0.07	
ii. Other un-allocable expenditure net of un-allocable income	-	-	-	-	-	-	
Operating Profit/(Loss) before Tax	476.01	285.64	151.11	935.75	391.63	(101.88)	
3 Capital Employed							
(Segment assets - Segment liabilities)							
a) Currency and Capital Market	1,616.73	1,701.28	1,838.89	1,616.73	1,838.89	1,732.91	
b) Financial Cloud Services	1,752.94	1,242.00	963.38	1,752.94	963.38	706.34	
c) Unallocated	-	-	-	-	-	-	
Total Capital Employed	3,369.67	2,943.28	2,802.27	3,369.67	2,802.27	2,439.25	

- Notes:**
- The above Unaudited consolidated financial results for the Quarter and Nine Months ended 31st December, 2014 were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at its meeting held on 13th February, 2015.
 - The Statutory Auditors have carried out the Limited Review of the above Financial Results.
 - Items exceeding 10% of total expenses which are included in other expenditure are as below:

Particulars	Quarter Ended						Previous year ended
	Quarter Ended			Nine Months ended		Previous year ended	
	31.12.2014	30.09.2014	31.12.2013	31.12.2014	31.12.2013	31.03.2014	
	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)	
1 Selling and Marketing Expenses	63.60	261.96	289.98	925.87	1,013.33	1,345.52	

- The Company has opted to publish only Consolidated Financial Results. The Standalone results of the Company available on Company's website www.stampdecap.com. Additional information on standalone basis are as follows:

Particulars	Quarter Ended						Previous year ended
	Quarter Ended			Nine Months ended		Previous year ended	
	31.12.2014	30.09.2014	31.12.2013	31.12.2014	31.12.2013	31.03.2014	
	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)	
i. Total Operating Income	164.63	136.35	166.54	467.56	473.75	645.26	
ii. Profit before tax	61.94	25.42	76.99	108.26	194.86	47.87	
iii. Profit after tax	11.30	4.76	83.73	21.51	215.19	109.19	

- Figures of previous periods have been regrouped/rearranged/reworked/restated wherever necessary.



For and on behalf of the Board of
Stampede Capital Limited

Emmanuel Dasi

Emmanuel Dasi
Executive Director

Place: Hyderabad
Date : 13.02.2015

STAMPEDE CAPITAL Limited

8-2-686/8/B/1, 3rd Floor, GAMUT Square, Road No 12, Banjara Hills, Hyderabad - 500034. Telangana, India.

Ph: +91 40 2354 0764/65, +91 40 2354 7775, Fax: +91 40 2354 0763. CIN: L67120TG1995PLC020170

www.stampdecap.com | info@stampdecap.com